CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 2, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Submission
of Supplemental Information and Motion to Modify and Replace Tariff Schedules associated
with the Tax Reform Surcredit 2 in the Application of Dominion Energy Utah to Provide the
Impacts of the New Federal Legislation Titled: “An Act to Provide for the Reconciliation

Pursuant to Titles IT and V of the Concurrent Resolution of the Budget for Fiscal Year 2018” was

served upon the following by electronic mail:

Patricia E. Schmid

Justin C. Jetter

Assistant Attorney Generals
500 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Michele Beck

Director

Office of Consumer Services
400 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Assistant Attorney Generals
160 East 300 South

pschmid@agutah.gov mbeck@utah.gov
jjetter@agutah.gov

Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities

Robert J. Moore Chris Parker
Steven Snarr William Powell
500 Heber M. Wells Building Erika Tedder

Division of Public Utilities
400 Heber M. Wells Building

10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
gdodge@hijdlaw.com
prussell@hjdlaw.com
Counsel for UAE

P.O. Box 140857 160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 Salt Lake City, UT 84111
rmoore(@agutah.gov chrisparker@utah.gov
stevensnarr(@agutah.gov wpowell@utah.gov
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services | etedder(@utah.gov

Gary A. Dodge Kevin Higgins

Phillip J. Russell Neal Townsend

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE Energy Strategies

215 South State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
khiggins@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com




Jana Saba

Yvonne R. Hogle

Daniel E. Solander

R. Jeff Richards
PacifiCorp/Rocky Mountain Power
1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
jana.saba@pacificorp.com
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com
robert.richards@pacificorp.com




